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MEMORANDUM

DATE:

April 8§, 2014

TO: Alaska State Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers, and Land Surveyors
THRU: MJ ohn R. Clark, Chief Investigator

FROM:

John Savage, Investigator

RE: Investigative Report for the May 1-2, 2014, meeting.

The following information was compiled as an investigative report to the Board for the period from
January 16, 2014, through April 8, 2014. Including cases, complaints, and intake matters, since the
last report, the Investigator opened 28 files and closed 35 AELS Board matters.

OPEN Cases and Complaints: 23

Case # Date Opened Complaint Profession
2011-000214 02/17/2011 Unlicensed practice or activity Corp. Authorization
2011-000369 03/31/2011 Violation of licensing regulation Engineer
2011-000546 06/08/2011 Unlicensed practice or activity Corp. Authorization
2011-000990 10/28/2011 Unprofessional Conduct Land Surveyor
2011-000982 12/01/2011 Unlicensed practice or activity Engineer
2011-001181 03/29/2012 Fraud or Misrepresentation Land Surveyor
2012-001324 11/21/2012 Violation of Licensing Regs Engineer
2012-001328 11/21/2012 Violation of Professional Ethics Engineer
2012-001598 01/02/2013 Unlicensed practice or activity Land Surveyor
2013-002016 10/15/2013 Violation of Licensing Regs Corp. Authorization
2013-002020 10/15/2013 Falsified Application Engineer
2013-002021 10/17/2013 Violation of Licensing Regs Engineer
2013-002034 10/22/2013 Violation of Licensing Regs Engineer
2013-002036 10/22/2013 Violation of Licensing Regs Engineer
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2013-002037
2013-002046

2013-002258
2013-002331
2013-002412
2014-000139
2014-000353
2014-000365
2014-000687

10/22/2013
10/24/2013

11/21/2013
12/05/2013
12/23/2013
01/21/2014
02/13/2014
02/18/2014
04/03/2014

CLOSED Cases and Complaints: 35

Case #
104-09-001

2011-000965
2011-000966
2011-000968
2011-001134
2012-000838
2013-001710
2013-002012
2013-002346
2013-002354
2013-002386
2014-000119
2014-000150
2014-000152

2014-000168
2014-000202
2014-000253
2014-000259
2014-000263
2014-000264
2014-00267

2014-000271

End Date
3/25/2014

3/20/2014
3/20/2014
3/20/2014
3/12/2014
2/21/2014
2/20/2014
3/05/2014
2/27/2014
2/26/2014
2/27/2014
1/22/2014
1/28/2014
1/28/2014

2/11/2014
1/31/2014
2/04/2014
2/07/2014
2/07/2014
2/07/2014
2/07/2014
2/07/2014

Case Status
Closed-Investigation

Closed-Investigation
Closed Investigation
Closed Investigation
Closed Investigation
Closed Investigation
Closed Investigation
Closed Investigation
Closed Investigation
Closed Investigation
Closed Investigation
Closed Complaint

Closed Complaint

Closed Complaint

Closed Complaint
Closed Complaint
Closed Complaint
Closed Complaint
Closed Complaint
Closed Complaint
Closed Complaint
Closed Complaint

Violation of Licensing Regs
Unlicensed practice or activity

Violation of licensing regulation
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
License application problem
Violation of licensing regulation
Unlicensed practice or activity

Unlicensed practice or activity

Closure
Declined by AG

Advisement Letter
Advisement Letter
Advisement Letter
No Action — No Juris
No Action — No Viol
No Action — No Viol
Advisement Letter
No Action — No Viol
Advisement Letter
Advisement Letter
No Action — No Viol
No Action — No Viol
No Action — No Viol

No Action — No Viol
No Action — No Viol
No Action — No Viol
No Action — No Viol
No Action — No Viol
No Action — No Viol
No Action — No Viol
No Action - No Viol

Engineer
Corp. Authorization

Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Architect
Engineer
Corp. Authorization
Corp. Authorization

Profession
Land Surveyor

Corp Auth
Corp Auth
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Architect
Engineer
Home Insp
Engineer
Architect
Engineer
Engineer
Architect
Land Surveyor
Engineer
Architect
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer

Engineer
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Case # End Date Case Status Closure Profession
2014-000272 2/7/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Land Surveyor
2014-000274 2/20/2014 Closed Investigation ~ Advisement Letter Engineer
2014-000276 2/06/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Engineer
2014-000277 2/06/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Engineer
2014-000284 2/06/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Engineer
2014-000285 2/07/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Architect
2014-000288 2/07/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Engineer
2014-000324 2/12/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Engineer
2014-000326 2/21/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Architect
2014-000458 3/26/2014 Closed Investigation =~ Advisement Letter Engineer
2014-000460 3/04/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Engineer
2014-000462 3/04/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Engineer
2014-000680 4/03/2014 Closed Complaint No Action — No Viol Engineer

Draft Filings Pending Attorney General Action:

107-09-001 AG Review (01-18-2011) — Allegation that Corporation has been practicing engineering
without proper licensure and the responsible charge has previously violated this statute.
(Assigned to AAG Silvey).

END OF REPORT



