

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

> 550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1500 Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3567 Main: 907.269.8160

Text phone: 907.465.5437 Programs fax: 907.269.8156

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

April 8, 2014

TO:

Alaska State Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers, and Land Surveyors

THRU: John R. Clark, Chief Investigator

FROM:

John Savage, Investigator

RE:

Investigative Report for the May 1-2, 2014, meeting.

The following information was compiled as an investigative report to the Board for the period from January 16, 2014, through April 8, 2014. Including cases, complaints, and intake matters, since the last report, the Investigator opened 28 files and closed 35 AELS Board matters.

OPEN Cases and Complaints: 23

Case #	Date Opened	Complaint	Profession
2011-000214	02/17/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity	Corp. Authorization
2011-000369	03/31/2011	Violation of licensing regulation	Engineer
2011-000546	06/08/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity	Corp. Authorization
2011-000990	10/28/2011	Unprofessional Conduct	Land Surveyor
2011-000982	12/01/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity	Engineer
2011-001181	03/29/2012	Fraud or Misrepresentation	Land Surveyor
2012-001324	11/21/2012	Violation of Licensing Regs	Engineer
2012-001328	11/21/2012	Violation of Professional Ethics	Engineer
2012-001598	01/02/2013	Unlicensed practice or activity	Land Surveyor
2013-002016	10/15/2013	Violation of Licensing Regs	Corp. Authorization
2013-002020	10/15/2013	Falsified Application	Engineer
2013-002021	10/17/2013	Violation of Licensing Regs	Engineer
2013-002034	10/22/2013	Violation of Licensing Regs	Engineer
2013-002036	10/22/2013	Violation of Licensing Regs	Engineer

2013-002037	10/22/2013	Violation of Licensing Regs	Engineer
2013-002046	10/24/2013	Unlicensed practice or activity	Corp. Authorization
2013-002258	11/21/2013	Violation of licensing regulation	Engineer
2013-002331	12/05/2013	Unlicensed practice or activity	Engineer
2013-002412	12/23/2013	Unlicensed practice or activity	Engineer
2014-000139	01/21/2014	License application problem	Architect
2014-000353	02/13/2014	Violation of licensing regulation	Engineer
2014-000365	02/18/2014	Unlicensed practice or activity	Corp. Authorization
2014-000687	04/03/2014	Unlicensed practice or activity	Corp. Authorization

CLOSED Cases and Complaints: 35

Case #	End Date	Case Status	Closure	Profession
104-09-001	3/25/2014	Closed-Investigation	Declined by AG	Land Surveyor
2011-000965	3/20/2014	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter	Corp Auth
2011-000966	3/20/2014	Closed Investigation	Advisement Letter	Corp Auth
2011-000968	3/20/2014	Closed Investigation	Advisement Letter	Engineer
2011-001134	3/12/2014	Closed Investigation	No Action – No Juris	Engineer
2012-000838	2/21/2014	Closed Investigation	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2013-001710	2/20/2014	Closed Investigation	No Action - No Viol	Architect
2013-002012	3/05/2014	Closed Investigation	Advisement Letter	Engineer
2013-002346	2/27/2014	Closed Investigation	No Action – No Viol	Home Insp
2013-002354	2/26/2014	Closed Investigation	Advisement Letter	Engineer
2013-002386	2/27/2014	Closed Investigation	Advisement Letter	Architect
2014-000119	1/22/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2014-000150	1/28/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action - No Viol	Engineer
2014-000152	1/28/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Architect
2014-000168	2/11/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Land Surveyor
2014-000202	1/31/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action - No Viol	Engineer
2014-000253	2/04/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action - No Viol	Architect
2014-000259	2/07/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2014-000263	2/07/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2014-000264	2/07/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2014-00267	2/07/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2014-000271	2/07/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action - No Viol	Engineer

Case # 2014-000272	End Date 2/7/2014	Case Status Closed Complaint	Closure No Action – No Viol	Profession Land Surveyor
2014-000274	2/20/2014	Closed Investigation	Advisement Letter	Engineer
2014-000276	2/06/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2014-000277	2/06/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2014-000284	2/06/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2014-000285	2/07/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Architect
2014-000288	2/07/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2014-000324	2/12/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer
2014-000326	2/21/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Architect
2014-000458	3/26/2014	Closed Investigation	Advisement Letter	Engineer
2014-000460	3/04/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action - No Viol	Engineer
2014-000462	3/04/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action - No Viol	Engineer
2014-000680	4/03/2014	Closed Complaint	No Action – No Viol	Engineer

Draft Filings Pending Attorney General Action:

107-09-001 AG Review (01-18-2011) – Allegation that Corporation has been practicing engineering without proper licensure and the responsible charge has previously violated this statute. (Assigned to AAG Silvey).

END OF REPORT